
 

 
Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm.) Semester- VI (As per PCI course regulations 2014) 

   
 

 

Course code  

 
Name of the course  No. of hours Tutorial Credit points 

BP601T Medicinal Chemistry III – Theory 3 1 4 
BP602T Pharmacology III – Theory 3 1 4 
BP603T  Herbal Drug Technology – Theory 3 1 4 
BP604T Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics – 

Theory 
3 1 4 

BP605T Pharmaceutical Biotechnology – Theory 3 1 4 

BP606T Quality Assurance –Theory 3 1 4 

BP607P Medicinal chemistry III – Practical 4 - 2 
BP608P Pharmacology III – Practical 4 - 2 
BP609P Herbal Drug Technology – Practical 4 - 2 

Total 30 6 30 



 

Schemes for internal assessments and end semester examinations VI semester 
Semester  VI 
Course 
Code 

Name of The Course  Internal Assessment End Semester Exams Total 
Marks Contin

uous 
Mode 

 

 
Sessional Exams 

Total Marks 
 

Duration 
 

Marks Duration 

BP601T Medicinal Chemistry III – 
Theory 

10 
 

15 
 

1 Hr 
 

25 
 

75 
 

3 Hrs 
 

100 
 

BP602T Pharmacology III – Theory 10 
 

15 
 

1 Hr 
 

25 
 

75 
 

3 Hrs 
 

100  
 

BP603T  Herbal Drug Technology – 
Theory 

10 
 

15 
 

1 Hr 
 

25 
 

75 
 

3 Hrs 
 

100  
 

BP604T  Biopharmaceutics and 
Pharmacokinetics – Theory 

10 
 

15 
 

1 Hr 
 

25 
 

75 
 

3 Hrs 
 

100  
 

BP605T Pharmaceutical Biotechnology– 
Theory 

10 15 1Hr 25 75 3Hrs 100 

BP606T Quality Assurance– Theory 10 
 

15 
 

1Hr 25 75 3Hrs 100 

BP607P Medicinal chemistry III – 
Practical 

5 
 

10 
 

4 Hr 
 

15 35 
 

4 Hrs 
 

50  
 

BP608P Pharmacology III – Practical 5 
 

10 
 

4 Hrs 
 

15 35 
 

4 Hrs 
 

50  
 

BP609P Herbal Drug Technology – 
Practical 

5 
 

10 
 

4 Hrs 
 

15 35 
 

4 Hrs 
 

50  
 

Total 
 

75 
 

120 

 
18 Hrs 195 

 
555 30Hrs 750 

 




